

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Tel: +91-22-26597533

Website : <https://mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in>



Corrigendum No. 01

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA) has invited bids from reputed consultant through e-Tendering for the following work. Following changes are made in original tender document.

Sr. No.	Parameters	Details		
1.	Tender No.	MMRDA/TC/0001283		
2.	Division	Transport and Communications Division		
3.	Name of Tender	“Invitation for Appointment of Consultant for Review & Design of Emergency Evacuation System for Mumbai Monorail_2 nd call”		
4.	Corrigendum for	Reference	Existing Schedule	Revised Schedule
		e-tender Schedule	The Last date of submission of proposals on MMRDA’s e-tendering portal is 15 th May 2018, at 1800 hrs IST.	The Last date of submission of proposals on MMRDA’s e-tendering portal is 25th May 2018, at 1800 hrs IST.

This Corrigendum No.1 shall form part of the tender document as mentioned in the tender document. This e-tender shall be available for free download on registration at <https://etendermmrda.maharashtra.gov.in>.

For any e-tendering support, mail MMRDA e-tendering Helpdesk at etenderhelp@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in or call Helpdesk on **022-26597445**.

Date : 10.05.2018

Place : Mumbai

Common Set of Deviations (CSD)

Sr. No.	Parameters	Details		
1.	Tender No.	MMRDA/TC/0001283		
2.	Division	Transport and Communications Division		
3.	Name of Tender	“Invitation for Appointment of Consultant for Review & Design of Emergency Evacuation System for Mumbai Monorail_2 nd call”		
4.	Section /Clause Reference	Page No.	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
	Section 2. Data Sheet ITC Clause No. 12.4	28	❖ Safety Expert (Team Leader) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Should have completed at least 5 (Five) emergency evacuation/Rescue System/ for LRTS/MRTS/Monorail. 	❖ Safety Expert (Team Leader) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Should have completed at least 5 (Five) emergency evacuation/Rescue System/Operation System/Safety for LRTS/MRTS/Monorail.
	Section 2. Data Sheet ITC Clause No. 12.4	29	❖ Rolling Stock Expert <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Should have experience of 10 years in Assignment, Design of rescue machinery/ in Metro/Monorail. 	❖ Rolling Stock Expert <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Should have experience of 10 years in Assignment, Design of Rescue machinery/Operation System/Safety in Metro/Monorail.